

HB1312/823222/2

BY: Delegate Shoemaker

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 1312, AS AMENDED
(First Reading File Bill)

On page 8, in line 11, strike “or” and substitute “, A VIOLATION OF § 6-202, § 9-404, OR § 11-303 OF THE CRIMINAL LAW ARTICLE, OR”.

On page 9, in line 25, strike “OR” and substitute “A VIOLATION OF § 6-202, § 9-404, OR § 11-303 OF THE CRIMINAL LAW ARTICLE, OR”.

On page 21, in line 18, after “CRIME;” insert:

“2. A VIOLATION OF § 6-202, § 9-404, OR § 11-303 OF THE CRIMINAL LAW ARTICLE;”;

and in line 19, strike “2.” and substitute “3.”.